Control unit  ACCUCONTROL 4.5
ACCUCONTROL 4.5DC
Installation Instructions
(Translation of the original installation instructions)
ACCUCONTROL Foreword
59245(e) 3
Foreword
Document revision history

ACCUCONTROL 4.5 BAS
ACCUCONTROL 4.5DC BAS
Type designations
xxxxx Article number ACCUCONTROL
yyyyy Article number ACCU
zzzzz Article number CONTROL
Follow all special disposal instructions!
Attention:
Follow the special assembly instructions!
ACCUCONTROL Safety notices
59245(e) 11
Figure 3 Ratings plate for the ACCU AC 4.5.5 and ACCU AC 4.5DC (examples)
ACCU AC 4.5
ACCU AC 4.5DC
Type designations
yyyyy Article number
24V  Input voltage
4.5 Ah Electrical charge
Prod.date Calendar week / year
Serial No. Serial number
IP20/54 Protection degree
Use in dry rooms only!
Pb
Follow all special disposal instructions!
Conformity mark
Follow the special assembly instructions!
Attention:
PolySwitch
Follow the special disposal instructions for recycling!
Safety notices ACCUCONTROL
12 59245(e)
Figure 4 Ratings plate examples for the CONTROL AC 4.5 BAS and CONTROL AC 4.5DC
BAS
CONTROL AC 4.5 BAS
CONTROL AC 4.5DC BAS
Type designations
zzzzz Article number
24V  Input voltage
Max. 8.50A Current consumption
Duty cycle: 2 min ON / 18 min OFF Intermittent operations: 2 minutes / 18 minutes
Prod.date Calendar week / year
Serial No. Serial number
IP20/54 Protection degree
VRx Software version
Use in dry rooms only!
Follow all special disposal instructions!
Conformity mark
Follow the special assembly instructions!
Attention:
ACCUCONTROL Possible combinations
59245(e) 13
3. Possible combinations
NOTICE
In the product name, DC stands for Direct Charging.
The CONTROL AC 4.5DC may only be used with the ACCU AC 4.5DC.
The ACCUCONTROL can be combined with various components. The following basic combina-
tions are possible:
• A stroke drive and/or spreader drive connected to the ACCUCONTROL, and a handset,
• A stroke drive connected to the ACCUCONTROL, a charger connected with an adapter cable,
and a handset,
• A stroke drive connected to the ACCUCONTROL and a spreader drive connected with a Y-
cable, a charger and a handset.
Systems can be customized by combining the drive, ACCUCONTROL, charger and handset.
DewertOkin has separate system instruction manuals containing the additional information and in-
structions needed for these systems. You can also find more information at www.dewertokin.de.
1) Stroke drive: MEGAMAT P
2) Spreader drive: MEGAMAT MCZ, MEGAMAT XSZ
3) Handset: IPROXX, IPROXX 2
4) Charger: PLUG-IN CHARGER
3.1 Connecting components
Control unit Handset
ACCUCONTROL 4.5(DC) BAS 1)
IPROXX® 3), IPROXX 2 3)
ACCUCONTROL 4.5(DC) PRO 2)
1) "Basic" model
2) "Professional" model
3) Specially designed ACCUCONTROL: please contact your DewertOkin customer representative for
more information.
Possible combinations ACCUCONTROL
14 59245(e)
3.2 Overview of the components
3.2.1 ACCUCONTROL 4.5 (with 1 or 2 motors)
ACCUCONTROL 4.5 com-
bined with:
• MEGAMAT P or
MEGAMAT MFZ
• IPROXX
• MEGAMAT XSZ spreader
motor
3.2.2 ACCUCONTROL 4.5DC (with 1 motor)
ACCUCONTROL 4DC com-
bined with:
• MEGAMAT P or
MEGAMAT MFZ
• IPROXX
• Adapter cable with the
PLUG-IN CHARGER
3.2.3 ACCUCONTROL 4.5DC (with 2 motors)
ACCUCONTROL 4.5DC
combined with:
• MEGAMAT P or
MEGAMAT MFZ
• IPROXX
• Y cable with
- MEGAMAT XSZ spreader
motor